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U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, News America Marketing FSI, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place
of business at 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 (“Assignor”), is the
owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, logos and trade names
set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the “Marks"), including, without limitation, all
registrations and applications pertaining thereto and the goodwill represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, News America Marketing Properties, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a
place of business at 301 E. Wabash Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60601 (“Assignee”), desires to
acquire, and Assignor desires to transfer, convey, assign and set over, all right, title and interest in
and to the Marks, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications pertaining
therzto and the goodwill represented thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of January 1, 2000, Assignor hereby irrevocably
transfers, conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the
Marks, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications pertaining thereto, the
goodwill represented thereby and all causes of action arising out of or relating to the ownership,
use and or exploitation of the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and collect
damages for past infringements of the Marks.

NEWS AMERICA MARKETING FSI, INC.

e: JAr F. COrSTArOTINOE
tle: VicE - PRESIDENT

Dated: June 28, 2000
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Registered Marks

Mark

DIRECT CATALOGS AMERICA
DIRECT SAVINGS AMERICA
PRICE FEATURE PLUS
QUIKTIME PRINTING
STOCKUPDATE (STYLIZED)
SUPERSPREAD

TIE-IN AMERICA
SMARTSOURCE MAGAZINE

HOME TO AMERICA’S GREAT
BRANDS

SMART SOURCE (CL.9 AND 20)
RETAIL SATURATION

RETAIL RANKING

RETAIL BENCHMARK REPORT
WHERE BRANDS REALLY SELL
NEW YEAR, NEW YOU

SMART SOURCE (CL.16)

' <tration No.:

2,026,177
1,943,642
2,023,543
2,107,964
2,081,649
2,137,502
1,939,778

2,319,422

2,292,753
2,318,250
2,202,407
2,196,811
2,209,892
2,246,713
2,202,280

2,186,735
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Pending Marks

Mark

SMARTSOURCE RADIO
SMAXTSOURCE CO-OP ONSITE
SMAXTSOURCE ONSITE
SMARTSOURCE CUSTOM ONSITE
SMARTSOURCE FLOORTALK
SMARTSOURCE THEMED ONSITE

SMARTSOURCE (CL.35)

LAANJALINFSINTMLLIS

RECORDED: 06/28/2000

Serial No.:

75/732,423
75/573,373
75/573,372
75/573,371
75/573,369
75/573,368

75/520,109
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